	01-15-2002		D.: 1759.055
RM PTO-1595 (Modified) ev. 03-01) 1B No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 8A/REV03		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic
fab settings 🔶 🔶 🗸	101946464	· · ·	• •
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Arrangemarks:	Please record the attached or	ginal documents or copy thereof
. Name of conveying party(ies): Gerard PIRON		2. Name and address of rece	
Serge HUON	$z/\Lambda I$	Name: REEL SA	
19 2	וטןכ	Address: Parc d' Activite	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? 🗌 Yes 🗶 No		
. Nature of conveyance:			
🗷 Assignment	D Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: SAINTE CONSORC	E State/Prov.:
Other		Country: FRANCE	ZIP: F-69280
Execution Date: GP - 9/20/2001 SG	- 9/20/2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) at	tached? 🛛 Yes 🗆 No
 Application number(s) or patent nun If this document is being filed togeth 		, the execution date of the app B. Patent No.(s)	blication is: 9/20/2001
Patent Application No. Filin 10/2002 SDIKETAL 00000066 10037261			
1072002 SDIKLTAI 00000066 10037261 -C1581 40.00 DF			
10/2002 SDIKETAI 00000066 10037261		ached? 🗌 Yes 🗌 No	
10/2002 SDIKETAI 00000066 10037261	Additional numbers atta	ached?	ons and patents involved: 1
10/2002 SPIKETAL 00000066 10037261 -C:581 40.00 DF 5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma	Additional numbers atta n correspondence ailed:	6. Total number of application	
 10/2002 SPIRETAL 00000066 10037261 C1581 40.00 DF Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be main Name: VICTOR A. CARDONA, ES 	Additional numbers atta n correspondence ailed:	 Total number of application Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 	\$ 40.00
10/2002 SPIRETAL 00000066 10037261 - C:581 40.00 DF 5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be main Name: VICTOR A. CARDONA, ES Registration No. 44,589	Additional numbers atta n correspondence ailed: SQ.	 Total number of application Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 	s or insufficiency should be
10/2002 SPIRETAL 00000066 10037261 - C:581 40.00 DF 5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be main the should be should be should be should be main the should be should be should	Additional numbers atta n correspondence ailed: SQ.	 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to 	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
10/2002 SPIRETAL 00000066 10037261 C:561 40.00 DF 5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be main that the s	Additional numbers atta n correspondence ailed: SQ.	 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to Authorized to be charged 	s or insufficiency should be deposit account ged to deposit account
10/2002 SDIKETAL 00000066 10037261 -C:581 40.00 DF 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main and address. Name: VICTOR A. CARDONA, ES Registration No. 44,589 Address: HESLIN ROTHENBERCORD FC 5 Columbia Circle	Additional numbers atta n correspondence ailed: SQ. G FARLEY & MESITI	 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to Authorized to be charned 8. Deposit account number: 	s or insufficiency should be deposit account ged to deposit account
10/2002 SDIKETAL 00000066 10037261 -C:581 40.00 DF 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main and address. Name: VICTOR A. CARDONA, ES Registration No. 44,589 Address: HESLIN ROTHENBERCORD FC 5 Columbia Circle	Additional numbers atta n correspondence ailed: SQ.	 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to Authorized to be charned 8. Deposit account number: 08-1935 	s or insufficiency should be deposit account ged to deposit account
10/2002 SDIKETAL 00000066 10037261 - C1581 40.00 DF 5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be main to concerning document	Additional numbers atta n correspondence ailed: SQ. G FARLEY & MESITI	 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to Authorized to be charned 8. Deposit account number: 08-1935 	s or insufficiency should be deposit account ged to deposit account
10/2002 SDIKETAL 00000066 10037261 -C1581 40.00 DF 5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be main and address of party to whom concerning document should be main and address: Name: VICTOR A. CARDONA, ES Registration No. 44,589 Address: HESLIN ROTHENBERG 5 Columbia Circle City: City: Albany	Additional numbers atta n correspondence ailed: SQ. G FARLEY & MESITI State/Prov.: <u>New York</u> ZIP: <u>12203</u>	 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to Authorized to be charned 8. Deposit account number: 08-1935 	s or insufficiency should be deposit account ged to deposit account
10/2002 SDIKETAL 00000066 10037261 - C:581 40.00 DF 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main and address. Name: VICTOR A. CARDONA, ES Registration No. 44,589 Address: HESLIN ROTHENBERCORD FC 5 Columbia Circle City: Albany Country: United States	Additional numbers atta n correspondence ailed: SQ. G FARLEY & MESITI State/Prov.: <u>New York</u> ZIP: <u>12203</u> DO NOT	 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to Authorized to be charned 8. Deposit account number: 08-1935 (Attach duplicate copy of this provide the second second	s or insufficiency should be deposit account aged to deposit account bage if paying by deposit account)
10/2002 SDIKETHI 00000066 10037261 -C1581 40.00 DF 5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be main the should be should	Additional numbers atta n correspondence ailed: SQ. G FARLEY & MESITI State/Prov.: <u>New York</u> ZIP: <u>12203</u> DO NOT	 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to Authorized to be charned 8. Deposit account number: 08-1935 (Attach duplicate copy of this provide the second second	s or insufficiency should be deposit account ged to deposit account page if paying by deposit account) any attached copy is a true copy
10/2002 SPIRETAL 00000066 10037261 -C1581 40.00 DF 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main and signatures. Name: VICTOR A. CARDONA, ES Registration No. 44,589 Address: HESLIN ROTHENBERCE 5. Columbia Circle City: Albany Country: United States 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	Additional numbers atta n correspondence ailed: SQ. G FARLEY & MESITI State/Prov.: <u>New York</u> ZIP: <u>12203</u> DO NOT	 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to Authorized to be charned 8. Deposit account number: 08-1935 (Attach duplicate copy of this provide the second second	s or insufficiency should be deposit account aged to deposit account bage if paying by deposit account)
10/2002 SDIKETHI 00000066 10037261 -C1581 40.00 DF 5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be main the should be should	Additional numbers atta n correspondence ailed: SQ. G FARLEY & MESITI State/Prov.: New York ZIP: 12203 DO NOT belief, the foregoing inform	 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to Authorized to be charned 8. Deposit account number: 08-1935 (Attach duplicate copy of this provide the second second	\$ 40.00 s or insufficiency should be deposit account ged to deposit account bage if paying by deposit account) any attached copy is a true copy OCTOBER 22, 2001 Date

1759.055

RECORDATION COVER SHEET Continuation of Box 2

Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

Name: ASMI Address: Collège Paul Langevin Rue St. Ouen 59187 Dechy - FRANCE

ASSIGNMENT

(6)_____

(7) _____

(1) PIRON Gérard

(2) HUON Serge

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)

	(3)	(8)
	(4)	(9)
	(5)	(10)
		(\$1.00) and other good and valuable signed, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, over to
Insert name of Assignees	(9) <u>REEL SA</u>	ASMI
(10) Insert address of Assignees	(10) <u>Parc d'Activité</u> F-69280 SAINTE CONSORCE	Collège Paul Langevin Rue St Ouen 59187 DECHY - France
	United States, its territories, dependenci	b) the entire right, title and interest for the des and possessions, in the invention, and rs Patent which may be granted therefor,
(11) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Application Number		
	for which the undersigned have execute States of America	d an application for patent in the United
(12) Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on	
Application (13) Alternative identification	(13) U.S. Application(s) Serial Number(s) for filed application(s) filed <u>Concurrently</u>	s) y Herewith

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

PATENT REEL: 12450 FRAME: 0939

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6)The undersigned hereby grant(s) HESLIN, ROTHENBERG, FARLEY & MESITI P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	9/20/2001	_Signature	× gria	(SEAL)
Date	9/20/2001	_Signature	PIRON Gérard AMA	(SEAL)
Date		_Signature		_(SEAL)
Date		_Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Signature		(SEAL)
Date		_Signature		(SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. or (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date	 Witness	
Date	Witness	

RECORDED: 10/23/2001